
|Sno 

6 

2 

3 

4 

1 

Shed 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHILAl (C.G.) 
NIT 

As per Building SOR 01.01.2015, Elecstrical SOR 1.6.2020 
Particulars 

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any |other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto |50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and |leveling of pitsln all types of soil. 
Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:4:8 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size). 

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:11/2:3 (1cement :11/2 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). 
Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:Thermo-Mechanically |treated bars FE 415 
Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all |levels, for:Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.for foundation 

|Steel work in tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) structure in built-up sections, trusses and frame work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position upto a height of 5m above plinth level, consisting of columns trusses, roof and bottom purlins, base plate, holding down bolts, wind ties bracing (if required), bolts, nuts and washers for fastening etc. complete with applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer.Electric resistance or induction butt welded tubes Grade-250 

Supply and fixing of precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shapeand pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/-5% total coated thickness (TCT), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS: 277 in240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheetand polyester top Coat 15-18 microns. ......s of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with 7 polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and |G.I.limpet washerS or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead 
completeupto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the costof purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 

Qty 

19.98 

2.34 

7.94 

635.40 

9.00 

5628.75 

Unit 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Kg 

Sqm 

kg 

207.00Sqm. 



12 

17 

8 

10 

14 

16 

9 

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to 11 ||S:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement:6 coarse sand) Paver 

Extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40x6mm flat iron section. Applying priming coat on steel work with red oxide zinc chromate primer Painting on new work (twO or more coats) to give an even shade withAluminium paint 

|Laying Paver Block 
|Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any |other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the exXcavated area), including dressing and 
Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone 13 aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of |form work.1:4:8 (1 cement:4 coarse sand:8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size). 

leveling of pits.In all types of soil 

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under 15 floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer |by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete. 

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of |form work.1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1h coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate |20mm nominal size). 

Providing & laying 60mm thick precast interlocking concrete blocks of approved size (approx 305 sqcm) and shapel pattern, over 40 mm thick average complete coarse sand bed with joints of 3mm thick filled by fine sand including |leveling with surface vibrator, temping and sweeping etc. Complete of minimum |compressive strength of 250 kg/sq.cm Pigment Coloured (rubber mould) Iprecast interlock concrete blocks 
Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:EarthAs Per Excavation 50% 

18 Electrification Work As Per SOR 1.6.20 

72.00 Rm 

120.00 Sqm. 
120.00 Sgm. 

0.75 Cum 

15.00 

5.00 

0.68 

5.00 

50.00 

7.50 

1.00 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Sqm 

Cum 

JOB 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

