MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHILAI (C.G.) NIT

कार्य का नाम :- वार्ड क्रमांक 53 सेक्टर 03 अखाड़ा मैदान के समीप डोम शेड निर्माण कार्य।

Sno	As per Building SOR 01.01.2015, Elecstrical SOR 1.6.2020					
Silv	Particulars	Qty	Uni			
	Shed					
1	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pitsIn all types of soil.	19.98	Cum			
2	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	2.34	Cum			
3	Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:11/2:3 (1cement :11/2 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	7.94	Cum			
4	Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415	ı	Kg			
5	Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for:Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.for foundation	9.00	Sqm			
6	Steel work in tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) structure in built-up sections, trusses and frame work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position upto a height of 5m above plinth level, consisting of columns trusses, roof and bottom purlins, base plate, holding down bolts, wind ties bracing (if required), bolts, nuts and washers for fastening etc. complete with applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer. Electric resistance or induction butt welded tubes Grade-250	5628.75	kg			
7 1	Supply and fixing of precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shapeand pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/-5% total coated thickness (TCT), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS: 277 in240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheetand polyester top coat 15-18 micronss of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with colymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I.limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead completeupto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the costof purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	207.00	Sqm.			

	8	TEXT OF PROVIDING and fiving wind 4:	70.00	
	9	Applying priming coat on steel work with red oxide zinc chromate primer Painting on new work (two or more seeds) to	72.00	Rm
	10	Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade	120.00	Sqm.
	_	withAluminium paint	120.00	Sqm.
	11	Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse and 1) in foundation and plinth in:Cement	0.75	Cum
				-
	12	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits. In all types of soil	15.00	Cum
	13	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm	5.00	Cum
	14	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	0.68	Cum
	15	Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.	5.00	Cum
	16	size (approx 305 sqcm) and shape/ pattern, over 40 mm thick average complete coarse sand bed with joints of 3mm thick filled by fine sand including leveling with surface vibrator, temping and sweeping etc. complete of minimum compressive strength of 250 kg/sq.cm Pigment Coloured (rubber mould)	50.00	Sqm
1		Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:EarthAs Per Excavation 50% Electrification Work As Per SOR 1.6.20	7.50	Cum
		TOTAL AS FELSOR 1.6.20	1.00	JOB

कार्यपालन अमियन्ता नगर पालिक निगम, मिलाई

सहायक अभियन्ता उप अधियन्ता नगर पालिक निगम, मिलाई नगर प्रीलिक गिगम, मिलाई